## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2521/2017

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HAZRAJ DEVI Respondent(s)

Date: 10-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anish Maheshwari, Adv. Mr.Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the sole respondent within two weeks.

List the matter again on 28.11.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB