SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 4604/2017,5367/2017,5368/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2521/2017

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAZRAJ DEVI

Respondent(s)

(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 5367/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 5368/2017)

Date: 06-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anish Maheshwari, Adv. Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that he has filed the fresh particulars of the sole respondent yesterday. This is taken on record. Registry to issue notice with utmost dispatch.

List again on 2.7.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG