SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2521/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-07-2015 in DBCWP No. 4253/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAZRAJ DEVI

Respondent(s)

(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 5367/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 5368/2017 & CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP ON IA 4604/2017)

Date: 03-01-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anish Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.

Ms. Khushali, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

It is represented by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners-State of Rajasthan & Ors. that respondent has already been released from jail. He prays time to file the Order issued in this behalf.

As prayed, list the matter after one week.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR